receivables and the excess of billings to purchasers over revenue recognised in the income statement is classified as progress

billings within trade payables.

The promotional costs capitalised and not charged to income statement by the Group as at financial years ended 2003 and 2004

amounted to RM7,957,000 and RM9,424,000 respectively.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 July 2005

G A M U D A B E R H A D ( 2 9 5 7 9 - T )126

38 . CHANGES  IN  ACCOUNT ING  POL IC IES  AND PR IOR  YEAR  ADJUSTMENTS  (CONT ’D)

(b) Prior Year Adjustments

(i) The changes in accounting policy have been applied retrospectively and comparatives have been restated. The effect of

the changes in accounting policies are as follows:

Group

2005 2004

RM’000 RM’000

Effects on retained profits:

At 1 August 2004/2003, as previously stated  938,085  738,846

Effects of adopting FRS 201  (9,424)  (7,957)

At 1 August 2004/2003, as restated  928,661  730,889

Effects on net profit for the year:

Net profit before changes in accounting policies  270,959  283,336

Effects of adopting FRS 201  (5,181)  (1,467)

Net profit for the year  265,778  281,869

(ii) Comparative amounts as at 31 July 2004 have been restated as follows:

Previously

Stated Adjustments Restated

RM’000 RM’000  RM’000

Income Statements

Land and development costs  444,080  (12,347)  431,733

Balance Sheets

Land held for development – 471,067  471,067

Development properties 557,788  (488,427)  69,361

Receivables  675,912  11,424  687,336

Payables 530,250  3,488  533,738

Reserves 1,249,339  (9,424)  1,239,915

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 July 2005

G A M U D A B E R H A D ( 2 9 5 7 9 - T ) 127

39 . F INANCIAL  STATEMENTS

(a) Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies

The Group’s financial risk management policy seeks to ensure that adequate financial resources are available for the development

of the Group’s businesses whilst managing its interest rate, foreign exchange, liquidity and credit risks. The Group operates within

clearly defined guidelines that are approved by the Board.

(b) Interest Rate Risk

The Group’s primary interest rate risk relates to deposits and interest-bearing debts.  The investments in financial assets are mainly